aggregate amount would have represented approximately 20.6% of our pro forma net income and 13.6% of our pro forma Adjusted EBITDA for
the year ended December 31, 2012. See �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Liquidity and
Capital Resources�Liquidity.�

43

Edgar Filing: Frank's International N.V. - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 57

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2013:

� for Frank�s International; and

� on a pro forma basis after giving effect to the restructuring transactions described in �Organizational Structure� and the sale of
30,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses and the
application of the net proceeds as set forth in �Use of Proceeds.�

You should read the following table in conjunction with �Organizational Structure,� �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Historical Combined and
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our
historical combined financial statements and related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of March 31, 2013
Frank�s

International Pro Forma
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents (1) $ 123,392 $ 298,234

Long-term debt, including current maturities:
Lines of credit $ 2,000 $ 2,000
Notes payable�excluding affiliates 2,981 2,981
Notes payable�affiliated (2)(3) 448,838 2,881
Equipment financing and other(3) 877 78

Total long-term debt 454,696 7,940

Series A preferred stock:
Series A preferred stock, �0.01 par value; no shares authorized or issued and outstanding (actual);
52,976,000 shares authorized (as adjusted); 52,976,000 shares issued and outstanding (as
adjusted) �  689

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, �0.01 par value; 240,000,000 shares authorized (actual); 48,096,000 shares
issued and outstanding (actual); 745,120,000 shares authorized (as adjusted); 149,024,000
shares issued and outstanding (as adjusted) 803(4) 1,937
Additional paid-in capital 1,409 618,136
Retained earnings 491,145 317,677
Accumulated other comprehensive income 294 217

[…]

transactions as described in �Organizational Structure� was approximately $387.7 million, or $1.92 per share of common stock. Pro forma net
tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our pro forma tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities) by the total
number of outstanding shares of common stock that will be outstanding immediately prior to the closing of this offering. After giving pro forma
effect to the reorganization transactions as described in �Organizational Structure� and as adjusted for the sale of the shares in this offering and
assuming the receipt of the estimated net proceeds (after deducting estimated discounts and expenses of this offering), our adjusted pro forma net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2013 would have been approximately $1,006.3 million, or $4.98 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in the net tangible book value of $3.06 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution (i.e., the difference between the
offering price and the adjusted pro forma net tangible book value after this offering) to new investors purchasing shares in this offering of $17.02
per share. The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering (assuming that 100% of our
Series A preferred shares have been exchanged for common stock):

Initial public offering price per share $ 22.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2013 (after giving effect to the reorganization transactions as
described in �Organizational Structure�) 1.92
Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering 3.06

As adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering 4.98

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering $ 17.02

The following table summarizes, on an adjusted pro forma basis as of March 31, 2013, the total number of shares of common stock owned by
existing shareholders (assuming that 100% of our Series A preferred shares have been exchanged for common stock) and to be owned by the
new investors in this offering, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by our existing shareholders and to be paid by
the new investors in this offering calculated before deduction of estimated discounts and commissions:

Shares Acquired Total Consideration

Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent

Amount
(in

thousands) Percent
Existing shareholders 172,000,000 85% $ 387,716 37% $ 2.25
New investors in this offering 30,000,000 15 660,000 63 $ 22.00

Total 202,000,000 100% $ 1,047,716 100% $ 5.19

45

Edgar Filing: Frank's International N.V. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

SELECTED HISTORICAL COMBINED AND UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA

The following table shows selected historical combined financial data of Frank�s International as of and for the years ended December 31, 2008,
2009, 2010, 2011 and 2012. The selected historical financial data as of December 31, 2011 and 2012 and for the years ended December 31,
2010, 2011 and 2012 are derived from our audited historical combined financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this